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Ms. Janet LaChance, Recycling 
Coordinator

(973) 402-9460 (973) 263-4725Boonton Town, 124 North Main St., Boonton,  
NJ  07005 dpw@boonton.org

Ms. Patricia DiCenzo, 
Recycling Coordinator

(973) 402-4024 (973) 402-4025Boonton Township, 155 Powerville Rd., 
Boonton Twp.,  NJ  07005 pdicenzo@boontontownship.com

Ms. Karen Becker, Recycling 

Coordinator

(973) 838-7200 (973) 838-3762Butler Borough, One Ace Road, Butler,  NJ  

07405 kbecker@butlerborough.com

Mr. Stan Serbanica, Recycling 
Coordinator

(973) 635-5242 (973) 701-1985Chatham Borough, 54 Fairmount Ave, 
Chatham,  NJ  07928 ssj23@optonline.net

Ms. Eileen Hladky, Recycling 
Coordinator

(973) 635-3207 (973) 635-2644Chatham Township, 58 Meyersville Road, 
Chatham,  NJ  07928 ehladky@chathamtownship.org

Ms. Ana Hopler, Recycling 

Coordinator

(908) 879-5361 (908) 879-5812Chester Borough, 300 Main Street, Chester,  

NJ  07930

x121

ahopler@chesterboro.org

Ms. Sarah Jane Noll, Recycling 
Coordinator

(908) 879-5100 (908) 879-8281Chester Township, 1 Parker Road, Chester,  
NJ  07930

x823

sjnoll@chestertownship.org

Mr. John Egbert, Recycling 
Coordinator

(973) 625-8334 (973) 625-4402Denville Township, 140 Morris Avenue, 
Denville,  NJ  07834 jegbert@denvillenj.org

Mr. William Isselin, Recycling 

Coordinator

(973) 366-2200 (973) 366-0039Dover (Town of), 37 No Sussex St, Dover,  NJ  

07801

x152

wisselin@dover.nj.us

Mr. Marc Macaluso, Recycling 
Coordinator

(973) 428-3063 (973) 887-3981East Hanover Township, 411 Ridgedale Ave, 
East Hanover,  NJ  07936 ehdpwmac@yahoo.com

Mr. John Mitro, Recycling 
Coordinator

(973) 410-5334 (973) 410-5490Florham Park, 111 Ridgedale Ave., Florham 
Park,  NJ  07932 jmitro@FlorhamParkBoro.net

Mr. Marko Bura, Recycling 
Coordinator

(973) 428-2495 (973) 515-2709Hanover Township, 1000 Route 10, PO Box 
250, Whippany,  NJ  07981 mbura@hanovertownship.com

Mr. Tracy Toribio, Recycling 

Coordinato

(973) 267-2448 (973) 292-9539Harding Township, PO Box 666, New Vernon,  

NJ  07976 ttoribio@hardingnj.org

Ms. Patty Romano, Recycling 
Coordinator

(973) 208-3639 (973) 697-4033Jefferson Township, 1033 Weldon Rd., Lake 
Hopatcong,  NJ  07849- promano@jeffersontownship.net

Mr. John Whitehead, Acting 
Recycling Coordinator

(973) 838-2255 (973) 838-3441Kinnelon Borough, 130 Kinnelon Rd, 
Kinnelon,  NJ  07405

x234

johnwhitehead39@yahoo.com

Mr. Kevin Mackey, Recycling 

Coordinator

(973) 694-6100 (973) 628-9512Lincoln Park, 34 Chapel Hill Rd., Lincoln Park,  

NJ  07035 kmackey@bolp.org

Mr. Tom Sweeney, Recycling 
Coordinator

(908) 647-0070 (908) 903-0210Long Hill Township, 1223 Valley Road, 
Stirling,  NJ  07980 roads@longhillnj.us

Mr. Jim Burnet, Recycling 
Coordinator

(973) 593-8496 (973) 593-0125Madison Borough, 50 Kings Road, Madison,  
NJ  07940 burnetj@rec.rosenet.org

Mr. Ken O'Brien, Recycling 

Coordinator

(973) 543-6535 (973) 543-1822Mendham Borough, 37 Ironia Road, 

Mendham,  NJ  07945 kobrien@mendhamnj.org

Ms. Ann Carlson, Recycling 
Coordinator

(973) 543-4555 (973) 543-6630Mendham Township, PO Box 520, Brookside,  
NJ  07926 acarlson@mendhamtownship.org

Mr. Steve Welsh, Recycling 
Coordinator

(973) 366-9031 (973) 366-1626Mine Hill Township, 10 Baker St., Mine Hill,  
NJ  07803

x42

admin@minehilltwp-nj.us

Mr. Adam Brewer, Recycling 
Coordinator

(973) 331-3341 (973) 402-0787Montville Township, 195 Changebridge Rd., 
Montville,  NJ  07045-9498 abrewer@montvillenj.org

Mr. Mike Laudati, Recycling 

Coordinator

(973) 538-2224 (973) 538-8834Morris Plains, 531 Speedwell Avenue, Morris 

Plains,  NJ  07950 mclaudati@gmail.com
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Mr. Tom Eschmann, Recycling 
Coordinator

(973) 326-7377 (973) 326-9580Morris Township, PO Box 7603, Morris Twp,  
NJ  07961 teschmann@morristwp.com

Mr. Derek Polzer, Recycling 
Coordinator

(973) 644-4382 (973) 292-6671Morristown, PO Box 914, Morristown,  NJ  
07963-0914 pineknotred@yahoo.com

Mr. Paul Nelson, Recycling 

Coordinator

(973) 398-4200 (973) 398-3344Mount Arlington Borough, 419 Howard Blvd, 

Mount Arlington,  NJ  07856-1129 madpw@optonline.net

Mr. Tim Quinn, Acting 
Recycling Coordinator

(973) 691-0900 (973) 691-5987Mount Olive Township, PO Box 450, Budd 
Lake,  NJ  07828

x7340

tquinn@mtolivetwp.org

Mr. Mark Prusina, Recycling 
Coordinator

(973) 334-1577 (973) 334-1494Mountain Lakes Borough, 55 Pocono Road, 
Mt. Lakes,  NJ  07046 mprusina@mtlakes.org

Mr. Bob Olivo, Recycling 

Coordinator

(973) 347-6664 (973) 347-0394Netcong Borough, 23 Maple Avenue, Netcong,  

NJ  07857 netcongdpw1@netcong.org

Mr. Greg Schneider, Recycling 
Coordinator

(973) 263-7273 (973) 263-7373Parsippany-Troy Hills, 1001 Parsippany Blvd., 
Parsippany,  NJ  07054 schneiderg@parsippany.net

Mr. Peter Correale, Recycling 
Coordinator

(973) 835-5700 (973) 835-2472Pequannock Township, 530 Newark-Pompton 
Turnpike, Pompton Plains,  NJ  07444

x128

correale@njlincs.net

Mr. Mark Caputo, Recycling 

Coordinator

(973) 989-7050 (973) 989-7076Randolph Township, 502 Millbrook Ave, 

Randolph,  NJ  07869 mcaputo@randolphnj.org

Mr. Walter Mahon, Recycling 
Coordinator

(973) 835-6077 (973) 835-0783Riverdale Borough, 91 Newark-Pompton 
Turnpike, Riverdale,  NJ  07457 wmahon@riverdaleborough.com

Ms. Sylvia Banbor, Recycling 
Coordinator

(973) 627-2000 (973) 627-8294Rockaway Borough, 1 East Main St, 
Rockaway,  NJ  07866 buildingdept@rockawayborough.org

Ms. Susan Ruiz, Recycling 
Coordinator

(973) 983-2848 (973) 627-1081Rockaway Township, 65 Mount Hope Rd, 
Rockaway,  NJ  07866 sruiz@rockawaytownship.org

Ms. Debra Maines, Recycling 

Coordinator

(973) 448-2053 (973) 927-2876Roxbury Township, 96 North Dell Avenue, 

Kenvil,  NJ  07847- mainesd@roxburynj.us

Ms. Susan Ruiz, Recycling 
Coordinator

(973) 361-8121 (973) 366-9711Victory Gardens, 337 S. Salem St., Dover,  NJ  
07801 sruiz@rockawaytownship.org

Ms. Nancy Salvatore, Recycling 
Coordinator

(908) 876-3382 (908) 876-5553Washington Township, 54 Rock Road, Long 
Valley,  NJ  07853

x10

nsalvatore@wtmorris.net

Ms. Debbie Kubek, Recycling 

Coordinator

(973) 366-2155 (973) 366-6315Wharton Borough, 10 Robert St, Wharton,  NJ  

07885

x2

dkubek@whartonnj.com
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